

t  
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24575 and  
24684/2007

SIRIPURAPU PATTABHI RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INTERST PROT.N.& RES.ASN.& ORS.  
(With office report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Marauthi Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.Venkateswar Rao Ammolu,Adv.  
Mr.T.Kanaka Durga,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he has filed proof of service on  
20.4.2011.

The office to check and proceed further.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER