

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1& 2 & ...

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22470/2007

SIRIPURAPU SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INT. PROT. RES. ASSCN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,deletion of the name of respondent No 2(i) and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1289 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 2 and
office report)

WITH IA NOS. 1& 2 & ... SLP(C) NO. 22997 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record Lrs of respondent
No. 2 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and deletion of
the proposed Lrs of respondent No 2(i) and office report)

WITH IA NOS. 1& 2 in SLP(C) NO. 23841-23842 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln., and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

1

Mr. Yowan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These matters be listed next week when
counsel for the petitioner will satisfy the Court
that the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) is not an

interested party.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master