

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2,3 & 4 in SLP(C) No. 24575/2007

SIRIPURAPU PATTABHI RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INTERST PROT.N.& RES.ASN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record, bringing LRs on record, deletion of LR No.1 of respondent no.2 and office report)

WITH IA NO. 3,4&5 IN SLP(C) NO. 24684 of 2007

(With appln(s) for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent, c/delay in filing substitution application, application for deletion of LR No.1 of respondent no.2 and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Respondent-In-Person , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 2,3 & 4 in SLP(C) No. 24575/2007

Prayers made in IA No. 2 and 3 is granted.

Name of the respondent no. 2(i) I.e. Smt. Kamineni Venkata Bharathi is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Accordingly, IA No. 4 is disposed of.

IA NO. 3,4&5 IN SLP(C) NO. 24684 of 2007

Prayers made in IA No. 3 and 4 is granted.

Name of the respondent no. 2(i) I.e. Smt. Kamineni Venkata Bharathi is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Accordingly, IA No. 5 is disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER