

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVII
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22470/2007
 (From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2007 in FA No.512/2007 of The
 NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SIRIPURAPU SHANKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INT. PROT. RES. ASSCN. & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
 interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1289 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and deletion of the name of respondent and
 permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
 relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22997 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23841-23842 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
 in SLP 22470/2007 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

In SLP 22997/2007 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

In SLP 1289/2008 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Pratik S. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sarangi, Adv.

In SLP 23841-42/2007 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
 Ms. K. Radha , Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.22470 and 22997 of 2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner request for an
 adjournment to enable his client to place on record copy of the
 complaint.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent also requests
 for an adjournment to seek instructions by stating that Chairperson of

the contesting respondent has died.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and hearing of the petitions is adjourned to 11.01.2013.

S.L.P.(C) No.1289 of 2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment to place on record certified copy of the form submitted by his client to the Registrar of Companies evidencing his resignation from the post of Executive Director.

The request of the counsel is accepted and hearing of the petition is adjourned to 11.01.2013.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.23841-23842 of 2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment to place on record certified copy of the form submitted by his client to the Registrar of Companies evidencing his resignation from the post of Executive Director.

The request of the counsel is accepted and hearing of the petition is adjourned to 11.01.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

|

|