

7
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24575/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2007 in FA No.513/2007 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SIRIPURAPU PATTABHI RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INTERST PROT.N.& RES.ASN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24684 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Subha Rao,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

For Applicants

Mr. G.V.R.Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters along with S.L.P.(C) No. 22470/2007 and analogous cases.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|